ADDENDUM #1



Nurses Office Alterations: Lordship Elementary School

254 Crown St. Stratford, CT 06615

TOWN PROJECT NUMBER: 2019-032

ISSUED: 5/13/2019

PROJECT TEAM

Architect / Project Manager



Trumbull, CT 203-243-3346 info@snyderarchitects.com

Addendum 1 1 of 2

The work shall be carried out in accordance with the following supplemental instructions and in accordance with the Contract Documents.

MISCELLANEOUS CHANGES / CLARIFICATION

- 1. Requests for Information (RFI) Log:
 - See attached updated RFI Log.

*** END OF ADDENDUM #1 ***

Addendum 1 2 of 2

RFI LOG					
Nu	rses Office Alteration:				
Lordship Elementary School					
Date: 5/13/2019					
	Question	Date Received	Directed To	Response	Response Date
1	Please clarify Warrantee/Guarantee as two sections are conflicting (Architects notes and Instructions to Bidders). General Note #12 – Drawing T-001 requests a 5 year installation warrantee and the instructions to bidders states "one (2) years defective material and workmanship". We ask 1) for clarification as to which statement takes precedent and 2) if needed the definition of one (2) years. Thank you.	5/10/2019	Snyder	The intent is that the contractor shall provide a 2-year labor and material warranty for the project per Supplementary Conditions.	5/13/2019
2					
3					
4					
5					
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					